

BID TABUALTION - FINAL

CITY OF SEDRO-WOOLLEY 2016 FERRY SREET AND TOWNSHIP STREET OVERLAY PROJECT TIB PROJECT NO. 3-W-126(003)-1 SEDRO-WOOLLEY PROJECT NO. 2016-PW-03

Date: April 7, 2016

Prepared by: David Lee, PE

9						Brothers, Inc. e, WA		Sail Electric, Inc. Bellingham, WA		C. Johnson Construction, Inc. Oak Harbor, WA		Granite Construction, Inc. Bellingham, WA	
Position													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ITEM QUANITTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
- 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$17,000,00	\$17.000.00	\$28,400.00	\$28.400.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$21.500.00	\$21.500.00	\$40,000,00	\$40,000.00
2	Project Traffic Control	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19.000.00	\$19,000.00	\$28,545.00	\$28,545.00	\$35,000.00	\$35.000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	Removal of Existing Drainage Structure	1	EA	\$250,000	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,135.00	\$1,135.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	324	SY	\$10.00	\$3,240.00	\$6.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,133.00	\$3,758.40	\$8.00	\$2,592,00	\$1,000.00	\$5.832.00
5	Removal of Conc. Sidewalk and Ramps	36	SY	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$21.50	\$774.00	\$105.00	\$3,780.00	\$89.00	\$3,204.00	\$110.00	\$3,960.00
6	Removal of Conc. Curb & Gutter	142	LF	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$6.40	\$908.80	\$36.50	\$5,780.00	\$24.50	\$3,204.00	\$17.00	\$2,414.00
7	Roadway Excavation, Incl. Haul	77	CY	\$15.00	\$1,420.00	\$26.00	\$2,002,00	\$47.00	\$3,619.00	\$123.00	\$9,471.00	\$80.00	\$6,160.00
- 8	Trimming & Cleanup	1	LS	\$2,000,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$2,002.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7.620.00	\$7,620.00	\$8,000,00	\$8,000.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course Incl. Haul	305	TN	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$30.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$35.00	\$10.675.00	\$40.00	\$12,200.00
10	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22	985	TN	\$85.00	\$83,725.00	\$109.00	\$107.365.00	\$119.00	\$117.215.00	\$109.00	\$10,875.00	\$120.00	\$118,200.00
		2.444		\$85.00 \$5.00	\$83,725.00 \$12.220.00	\$109.00	\$107,365.00	\$119.00		\$109.00	\$107,365.00	\$120.00	\$118,200.00
11 12	Planing Bituminuos Pavement Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. haul	402	SY	\$5.00 \$50.00	\$12,220.00 \$20.100.00	\$4.00 \$29.00	\$9,776.00 \$11.658.00	\$4.70	\$11,486.80 \$16,080,00	\$4.00 \$42.50	\$9,776.00 \$17.085.00	\$8.00	\$19,552.00
		402	EA.	\$50.00 \$1.300.00	4-01.00.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,658.00	\$1,650,00	\$16,080.00	\$42.50 \$1.800.00	\$17,085.00	\$1,600,00	\$28,140.00
13 14	Catch Basin Type 1 Adjusting Existing Structure	17	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00 \$5,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$15.470.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,800.00 \$450.00	\$1,800.00 \$7.650.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
15	Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$910.00	\$15,470.00 \$1.050.00	\$680.00	\$11,560.00	\$450.00 \$129.00	\$1,935.00	\$100.00	\$11,900.00
16	Streambed Cobbles Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	55 197	TN	\$45.00 \$35.00	\$2,475.00 \$6.895.00	\$48.00 \$37.50	\$2,640.00 \$7,387,50	\$59.50 \$31.25	\$3,272.50 \$6,156,25	\$70.00 \$31.00	\$3,850.00 \$6.107.00	\$140.00 \$50.00	\$7,700.00 \$9.850.00
17			LF			\$37.50 \$95.00							
18	Cement Concrete Driveway Approach Cement Concrete Sidewalk	43 276	SY	\$55.00 \$50.00	\$2,365.00 \$13.800.00	\$95.00 \$61.00	\$4,085.00 \$16.836.00	\$105.00 \$56.25	\$4,515.00 \$15,525.00	\$114.00 \$75.00	\$4,902.00 \$20,700.00	\$80.00 \$60.00	\$3,440.00 \$16.560.00
19				700.00	4.0,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,250,00		\$1.550.00	\$20,700.00		
20	Sidewalk Ramp New	4	EA SF	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00 \$650.00		\$8,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$6,200.00	\$1,900.00 \$70.00	\$7,600.00 \$910.00
21	Detectable Warning Pattern Only Painted Line	13 1,700	LF	\$50.00 \$1.50	\$650.00 \$2.550.00	\$67.00 \$0.60	\$871.00 \$1.020.00	\$75.00 \$0.69	\$975.00	\$68.00 \$0.60	\$884.00 \$1.020.00	\$70.00 \$0.60	\$910.00 \$1.020.00
22		321	LF	\$1.50 \$1.75	\$2,550.00 \$561.75	\$0.60 \$0.65	\$1,020.00 \$208.65	\$0.69	\$1,173.00 \$224.70	\$0.60	\$1,020.00 \$192.60	\$0.60	\$1,020.00
23	Painted Wide Line						\$208.65 \$693.00					\$0.70	
24	Plastic Stop Line Plastic Crosswalk Line	105 538	LF SF	\$12.00 \$9.00	\$1,260.00 \$4.842.00	\$6.60 \$4.40	\$693.00 \$2.367.20	\$7.50 \$5.00	\$787.50 \$2.690.00	\$7.00 \$5.00	\$735.00 \$2.690.00	\$7.00 \$5.00	\$735.00 \$2.690.00
25		279	LF	\$9.00	\$4,842.00 \$558.00	\$4.40 \$1.00	\$2,367.20	\$5.00 \$1.00	\$2,690.00	\$0.90	\$2,690.00	\$5.00 \$1.00	\$2,690.00
26 27	Painted Crosshatch Marking Plastic Traffic Arrow	11	EA	\$2.00 \$175.00	\$558.00 \$1,925.00	\$1.00 \$165.00	\$279.00 \$1.815.00	\$1.00 \$185.00	\$2,035.00	\$170.00	\$251.10 \$1.870.00	\$1.00 \$180.00	\$279.00
		11											
28	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol Removing Misc. Traffic Item	1 1	EA	\$300.00 \$1.500.00	\$300.00 \$1.500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$685.00 \$1.875.00	\$685.00 \$1.875.00	\$624.00	\$624.00 \$1.450.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
29 30		2.100	LS LF		\$1,500.00 \$3,150.00	\$2,300.00 \$2.50	\$2,300.00 \$5,250.00		\$1,875.00 \$2,730.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00 \$945.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,360.00
	Temporary Pavement Markings-Short	2,100		\$1.50				\$1.30		\$0.45		\$1.60	
31	Type 3 Induction Loop & Conduit	1 2	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,925.00 \$5,237.50	\$3,925.00	\$5,010.00	\$5,010.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
32	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	2	EA	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$10,475.00	\$3,660.00	\$7,320.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
33	Force Account-Unanticipated Conflicts	1	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$254,151.75		\$284,850.15		\$308,610.15		\$309,522.70		\$378,956.70	

Bidder's Checklist

1. Bid Bond (5%) included ?	
2. Bid Proposal properly signed?	

Is the Bidder Identification form complete?

All Addenda acknowledged (page 5 of 12 Addendums 1)

5. Have all items been bid on ?

6. Non-Collusion Declaration included with proposal (page11 of 12)?

7. State contractor's license shown on the proposal ?

8. Statement of Bidder's Qualifications with bid.

9. Listed all subcontractors who will perform electrical work?

10. Proposal for Recycled Materials Form (Page 10 of 12)

NOTE

- 1. ITEMS SHOWN IN GREY SCALE INDICATED CORRECTIONS.
- 2. AWARD SUBJECT TO TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD APPROVAL.